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2023 Annual Conference 
List of Participants  

As of June 1, 2023 - Contact information is printed as received on registration form.  
If you have any changes, please email sgramm@ncher.org. 

 

 

Celeste Anderson 
Director of Verification Services 
Equifax 
St. Louis, MO 
 800.367.5690 
 celeste.anderson@equifax.com 

Bryan Ashton 
Chief Strategy and Growth Officer 
Trellis Company 
Round Rock, TX 
 412.979.6194 
 bryan.ashton@trelliscompany.org 

Wendy Avery 
VP Lender Relations 
yrefy 
Phoenix, AZ 
 855.241.4790 
 wavery@yrefy.com 

Angela Baier 
CEO 
College Assist 
Denver, CO 
 303.376.8830 
 abaier@collegeinvest.org 

David Bailey 
VP of Guarantee Operations and School Lender 
Service 
Kentucky Higher Education Assistance Authority 
Frankfort, KY 
 502.696.7497 
 dbailey@kheaa.com 

 

 

 

Diana Barber 
Interim CEO/Executive Vice President 
Kentucky Higher Education Assistance Authority 
Frankfort, KY 
 502.696.7497 
 dbarber@kheaa.com 

Melissa Bassett 
Vice President of Lending 
SoFi 
 mbassett@sofi.org 

Zach Bell 
CFO 
Panhandle-Plains Higher Education Foundation 
Canyon, TX 
 806.324.4150 
 zachb@pphef.org 

James Bergeron 
President 
NCHER 
Washington, DC 
 202.822.2106 
 jbergeron@ncher.org 

Therese Bickler 
Vice President, Operations 
Educational Credit Management Corporation 
Sacramento, CA 
 916.425.9886 
 tbickler@ecmc.org 
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Nate Blanchard 
Director, Financial Services 
Western Governors University 
Salt Lake City, UT 
 385.428.8697 
 nate.blanchard@wgu.edu 

Stephen Bumgarner 
Counsel 
Maynard Nexsen 
Washington, DC 
 202.898.5925 
 sbumgarner@maynardnexsen.com 

Laura Catlett 
Director, Contact Center & Digital Customer 
Care 
Missouri Higher Education Loan Authority 
Chesterfield, MO 
 636.733.3700 
 laura.catlett@mohela.com 

Han Cho 
Director of Portfolio Management Group 
Educational Credit Management Corporation 
Minneapolis, MN 
 916.479.2507 
 hcho@ecmc.org 

Colleem Coffey 
Executive Director College Planning 
Collaborative 
Framingham State University 
Framingham, MA 
 ccoffey@framingham.edu 

Bob Collins 
Vice President, Financial Aid 
Western Governors University 
Salt Lake City, UT 
 385.428.4231 
 robert.collins@wgu.edu 

 

 

John Culhane, Jr. 
Partner 
Ballard Spahr 
Philadelphia, PA 
 215.665.8500 
 culhane@ballardspahr.com 

Melissa Dale 
Director 
New Mexico Student Loans 
Albuquerque, NM 
 505.761.2361 
 dalem@getwisedu.org 

James Farha 
President 
Oklahoma Student Loan Authority 
Oklahoma City, OK 
 405.812.8498 
 jfarha@osla.org 

Jennifer Farmer 
Director 
Missouri Higher Education Loan Authority 
Chesterfield, MO 
 636.578.8411 
 farmerj@mohela.com 

Jeff Fritz 
Head of Business Development 
aNOVAA 
Surprise, AZ 
 319.290.7935 
 jfritz@anovaa.com 

Ron Gambill 
Executive Vice President 
Education Loan Finance Inc. (ELFI) 
Franklin, TN 
 615.771.8505 
 rgambill@elfi.com 
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Shelly Gensmer-Cleek 
Chief Compliance Officer 
Edfinancial Services 
Knoxville, TN 
 865.399.8667 
 mgcleek@edfinancial.com 

Scott D. Giles 
CEO and  Executive Director 
Missouri Higher Education Loan Authority 
Chesterfield, MO 
 636.733.3700 
 ScottG@MOHELA.com 

Scott A. Giles 
President & CEO 
Vermont Student Assistance Corporation 
Winooski, VT 
 802.598.4246 
 giles@vsac.org 

Bryon Goos 
Sr. Manager Contact Center - Digital Customer 
Care and Communications 
Missouri Higher Education Loan Authority 
Silex, MO 
 636.459.7780 
 bryong@mohela.com 

Stefanie Gramm 
Director, Operations & Meetings 
NCHER 
Washington, DC 
 202.822.2106 
 sgramm@ncher.org 

Nathan Hench 
Senior Vice President 
Pennsylvania Higher Education Assistance 
Agency 
Harrisburg, PA 
 717.720.2253 
 nathan.hench@pheaa.org 

 

Jill Hicks 
CFO 
National Student Loan Program 
Lincoln, NE 
 402.479.6623 
 jillh@nslp.org 

Theresa Hommrich 
Vice President of Operations 
Kentucky Higher Education Assistance Authority 
Louisville, KY 
 502.696.7497 
 thommrich@kheaa.com 

Laurie Hope 
Assistant Director Contact Center 
Missouri Higher Education Loan Authority 
Chesterfield, MO 
 573.836.0811 
 lauriek@mohela.com 

Cheryl Hughes 
Compliance Officer 
South Carolina Student Loan Corporation 
Columbia, SC 
 803.612.5030 
 chughes@scstudentloan.org 

Taylor Johnson 
Federal Contract and Program Manager 
Missouri Higher Education Loan Authority 
Chesterfield, MO 
 314.922.2652 
 taylorj@mohela.com 

Ray Jones 
Vice President of Loan Programs 
South Carolina Student Loan Corporation 
Columbia, SC 
 803.612.5062 
 rjones@scstudentloan.org 
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Vic Klatt 
Principal 
Penn Hill Group 
Washington, DC 
 202.618.3900 
 vklatt@pennhillgroup.com 

Bradley Korch 
Director 
S & P Global 
New York, NY 
 347.405.3210 
 bradley.korch@spglobl.com 

Charles Kracy 
Consumer Lending Compliance Analyst 
Missouri Higher Education Loan Authority 
Chesterfield, MO 
 512.669.6184 
 charlesk@mohela.com 

Scott Lause 
General Counsel 
Missouri Higher Education Loan Authority 
Chesterfield, MO 
 636.733.3730 
 ScottLa@mohela.com 

Patrick Leduc 
Vice President 
Vermont Student Assistance Corporation 
Winooski, VT 
 802.598.4246 
 leduc@vsac.org 

Tijen Lines 
Assistant Manager Debt Recovery 
Kentucky Higher Education Assistance Authority 
Louisville, KY 
 502.696.7497 
 tlines@kheslc.com 

 

 

 

Kelly Lipinski 
Member 
McGlinchey Stafford PLLC 
Cleveland, OH 
 216.659.7000 
 klipinski@mcglinchey.com 

Robin Lott 
Bureau Director 
Michigan Guaranty Agency 
Lansing, MI 
 517.241.3301 
 Lottr@michigan.gov 

Nate Malmo 
Director - Internal Default Management 
Educational Credit Management Corporation 
Minneapolis, MN 
 651.325.3560 
 nmalmo@ecmc.org 

Rick Mathews 
Departmental Manager 
Michigan Guaranty Agency 
Lansing, MI 
 15173357346 
 mathewsr1@michigan.gov 

Betsy Mayotte 
President 
The Institute of Student Loan Advisors 
Plymouth, MA 
 978.835.9934 
 betsy@FREESTUDENTLOANADVICE.ORG 

Wendy McAlister 
President & CEO 
College Foundation, Inc. 
Raleigh, NC 
 919.835.2320 
 wendy.mcalister@cfi.org 
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Karen McCarthy 
Vice President of Public Policy and Federal 
Relations 
NASFAA 
Washington, DC 
 202-785-0453 

Chris Meisenbacher 
Senior Manager - Audit and Risk Management 
Missouri Higher Education Loan Authority 
Chesterfield, MO 
 636.699.9141 
 chrisme@mohela.com 

Christopher Mulvihill 
Director - Loan Recovery and Collections 
AccessLex Institute 
West Chester, PA 
 484.653.3332 
 cmulvihill@accessgroup.org 

Melissa Neal 
Executive Director 
Oklahoma College Assistance Program 
Oklahoma City, OK 
 405.234.4253 
 mneal@ocap.org 

Alex Nock 
Principal 
Penn Hill Group 
Washington, DC 
 202.618.3900 
 anock@pennhillgroup.com 

Christine Noel 
Director, Government Affairs 
Educational Credit Management Corporation 
Minneapolis, MN 
 612.812.9024 
 cnoel@ecmc.org 

Elise Nowikowski 
Principle 
Evidens Group 
Jacksonville, FL 
 elise.nowikowski@evidensgroup.net 

Ashley Page 
AVP Loan Originations and Default 
New Hampshire Higher Education Assist. 
Foundation 
Concord, NH 
 800.525.2577 
 apage@gsmr.org 

Jimmy Parker 
President/CEO 
Panhandle-Plains Higher Education Foundation 
Canyon, TX 
 806.324.4115 
 jimmyp@pphef.org 

Emily Peterson 
Public Policy Advisor 
Western Governors University 
Salt Lake City, UT 
 385.428.8268 
 emily.peterson@wgu.edu 

Vaishali Rao 
Partner 
Hinshaw & Culbertson LLP 
Chicago, IL 
 773.354.0676 
 vrao@hinshawlaw.com 

Scott Rogers 
Vice President & CFO 
New Hampshire Higher Education Assist. 
Foundation 
Concord, NH 
 603.227.5459 
 srogers@gsmr.org 

Joe Santoro 
Director - Education Finance Team Leader 
BofA Securities, Inc., Bank of America, N.A. 
New York, NY 
 646.743.13961 
 joseph.a.santoro@bofa.com 
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Patricia Scherschel 
Senior Program Manager, Student Lending 
Markets 
Consumer Financial Protection Agency 
Washington, DC 
 202.480.5301 
 patricia.scherschel.cfpb.gov 

William Shaffner 
Director Business Development & Government 
Relations 
Missouri Higher Education Loan Authority 
Chesterfield, MO 
 636.733.3830 
 wills@mohela.com 

Brandon Sherman 
Counsel 
Maynard Nexsen 
Washington, DC 
 202.898.5925 
 bsherman@maynardNexsen.com 

Vicki Shipley 
Senior Advisor 
NCHER 
Washington, DC 
 202.822.2106 
 vshipley@ncher.org 

Mark Shura 
SoFi 
Medway, MA 
 mshura@sofi.org 

Trey Simon 
President & CEO 
South Carolina Student Loan Corporation 
Columbia, SC 
 803.612.5052 
 tsimon@scstudentloan.org 

 

 

 

Aisha Smith 
Counsel, Davis Wright Tremaine LLP 
Davis Wright Tremaine LLP 
Washington, DC 
 202.631.9825 
 aishasmith@dwt.com 

Kathleen Smith 
SVP of Federal Relations, Outreach and 
Development 
Pennsylvania Higher Education Assistance 
Agency 
Harrisburg, PA 
 (202) 955-0055 
 kathleen.smith@pheaa.org 

Michelle Spitzley 
Deputy Director 
Michigan Guaranty Agency 
Lansing, MI 
 517.335.7313 
 spitzleym1@michigan.gov 

Chad Tate 
President 
Educational Credit Management Corporation 
Minneapolis, MN 
 651.325.3049 
 ctate@ecmc.org 

Christiana Thornton 
President & CEO 
New Hampshire Higher Education Assist. 
Foundation 
Concord, NH 
 603.227.5459 
 cthornton@gsmr.org 

Jack Wallace 
Financial Advisor 
yrefy 
Phoenix, AZ 
 855.241.4790 
 jfwallace3@yrefy.com 
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Phillip Wambsganss 
Executive Director 
Higher Education Servicing Corporation 
Arlington, TX 
 817.265.9158 
 phillipw@hescloans.com 

Robert Westrick 
Senior Manager, Contact Center Compliance 
Missouri Higher Education Loan Authority 
Chesterfield, MO 
 512.219.1700 
 RobertWe@Mohela.com 

Akeela White 
Partner 
Hinshaw & Culbertson LLP 
Chicago, IL 
 773.354.0676 
 awhite@hinshaw.com 

 
 
 

 


